IN THE O	01-08-2002 101936354			
In Re the Application of:)			
LUTHRIA	$\langle \cdot, \gamma, 0 \gamma \rangle$			
Serial No.: 09/758,973				
Filed: January 11, 2001				
Atty. File No.: 2997-39 (formerly)) MTC 6521.2)			
For: PROCESS FOR M ENRICHED MIX POLYUNSATUR ACID ESTERS	TURE OF			

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

J TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 1614

Examiner: R. Henley, III

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C., 2023 I
ON NOVEMBER 2, 2001. SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
BY: Christ zine Kosuell

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

Monsanto Company

2. Name and address of receiving party:

OmegaTech, Inc. 4909 Nautilus Court N. #208 Boulder, Colorado 80301-3242

3. Nature of Conveyance:

40.00 OP

[X]	Assignment	[]	Merger
[]	Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name
[]	Other:		

Execution Date: July 17, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/758,973
B. Patent No.(s): None.

01/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000194 09758973

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012417 FRAME: 0688

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Gary J. Connell Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>6</u>

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

By:

Gary J. Connell Registration No. 32,020 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700

Date: 2 Nor 200

ASSIGNMENT

1. WEBREAS, Monsanto Company (n/k/a Pharmacia Corporation), of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain application for letters patent of the United States and the invention disclosed therein; and

2. WHEREAS, Cmegatech Inc. of Boulder Colorado, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;

3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reexamination or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent application listed below.

1

PATENT REEL: 012417 FRAME: 0690

4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

5. AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to assignee, its successors and assigns.

6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reexamination or reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patent applications or any of them, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor's right, title, and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict

```
herewith.
```

8. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No.	Date	Inventor(s)
60/175,583	1/11/00	Davanand L. Luthria
<u>Title</u> :	PROCESS FOR MA FATTY ACID EST	KING AN ENRICHED MIXTURE OF POLYUNSATURATED ERS

2

PATENT REEL: 012417 FRAME: 0691

9. IN WITNESS WHERBOY, Assignor has caused these presents to be

executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this $\underline{17}$ day of $\overline{300}$, 2001. This assignment is effective as of May 10, 2000.

PHARMACIA CORPORATION

Chief Counsel & Sr Director By.

Tit**le**:



EHJW 7/27/01 6:40 PAGE 8/9 RightFAX):Robert M. Di Scipio COMPANY:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Musseuse) county of Al Rain) 95.

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>series</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared and say that he is <u>discussion</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is <u>discussion</u> <u>described</u> in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires:

LINDA HALEY Netary Public - Natary III State of Mil 9-1-e-**6**-6 My Commission Bipl ia Cett 91. S

nes Haling Notary Public

Accepted by Omegatech, Inc.

By Robert M. & Segn

Title: SECRETARY

4

PATENT REEL: 012417 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 01/02/2002